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University IQAC Activity  

Report - Environmental day competition 2020 

Theme: Time for Nature 

Preamble:  

As we are all too preoccupied with our personal lives and disconnected from nature. Human 

behaviour has destroyed nature which has actually given us life. We now need to think of 

protecting it. Nature is a great gift, let’s all nurture it together.  This competition was to create 

thoughts for protecting the nature. 

Date: 5th June 2020 

Activity: Environmental day celebration – Online Essay, Poem and Slogan writing 

Competition 

The students were instructed to write/Type in 100 to maximum 300 words on the word 

document on the following 

1. The quote “Conquer yourself and the whole universe is yours”  

Why is it important? How is it going to help the youth? 

Or 

2. Share your experience of how your life was inspired by Swami Vivekananda and how 

would you take it forward to inspire others. 

Number of participants: 113 (Essays - 29, Poems - 39, Slogans – 45) 

Participating Institutes – All from both Campuses in varying number 

Judges – 4 Judges appointed  

 For Slogans - Dr. Bela Agarwal - Professor, MGM SOP, NM,  

 For Poems - Dr. Bhavana Jungade – Associate Professor, Dept. of Anatomy, 

MGMMC, NM,  

 For Essays - Dr. Mrunal Pimparkar - Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine, 

MGMMC, NM,   

 Final Judge - Dr. Swati Shirdakar - Professor, Dept. of OBGY, MGMMC, 

Aurangabad. 
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MGMIHS celebration 

World Environment day 5.6.2020 

Theme :Time for Nature 

It’s time to protect our planet. 
We were and are all too preoccupied with our personal lives and have got 

disconnected from nature. We cannot survive without nature which gives us food 

,energy and all the resources we use. Human behaviour has destroyed nature which 

has actually given us life.We always look for ways to exploit nature. We now need 

to think of protecting it. 

It is predicted that 1 million species of plants and animals are likely to disappear 

soon. In fact we are in midst of a crises where humankind is on the verge of a 

breakdown.  

It is our responsibility to protect our nature and planet for the generations to come. 

Nature is a great gift, lets all nurture it together. 

 

I request all the students to participate in the competition by sharing your thoughts 

on 

• What does “Time for Nature” mean to you . 

•  How would you be able to make a difference?  

 

It can be expressed as a: 

1. SLOGAN 

2. ESSAY (Maximum of 500 words) 

3. POEM      

It can be done in any language for free expression of thoughts .Selected  ideas will 

be displayed on notice board along with your names. 

 

Kindly send the document to iqac@mgmuhs.com by  15th June 2020. 

 

 

                                                                                     Dr Rita M.Khadkikar                                  

                                                                                        IQAC Coordinator  

                                                                                    MGMIHS,Navi Mumbai     
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SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

1 Tiny Thankachan Navi Mumbai SBS 7798382899 tinythankachan38@gmail.com Poem

2 Mehr Farooqui Aurangabad Physiotherapy  7977801908 farooquimehr30@gmail.com> Poem

3 SHAIKH FIRDOUS Aurangabad

B.Sc. CARDIAC CARE 

TECHNOLOGY 7620889380 firdousshaikh2169@gmail.com Slogan

4 Shivdhan Magar Aurangabad Medical magarshivdhan@gmail.com Poem

5 Jewel Monteiro Navi Mumbai SBS 8898756267 mail.jewel17@gmail.com Slogan

6 Anjali Munigala Navi Mumbai B.OPTOMETRY MGMSBS. anjali.munigala@gmail.com Poem

7
GAURI RAMAKANT 

LAMBHATE
Navi Mumbai

Msc. Medical Genetics
7841803218

gaurilambi1997@gmail.com
Poem

8 Sonali R Shivalkar Navi Mumbai SBS 8308596970 sonalishivalkar921@gmail.com Poem

9 Vaishali Patil Aurangabad SBS 9021741787 vaishalipatil51039@gmail.com Slogan

10 Neha Jha Aurangabad MGM, Aurangabad 7011827751 nehajjha2310@gmail.com Slogan

11 Neha Jha Aurangabad MGM, Aurangabad 7011827751 nehajjha2310@gmail.com Slogan

12 Neha Jha Aurangabad MGM, Aurangabad 7011827751 nehajjha2310@gmail.com Poem

13 Tanya Gursahani Navi Mumbai Medical 9870864660 tanyahgursahani@gmail.com Poem

14
Shweta D. Gowda  Navi Mumbai SBS Clinical Embryology 8655178204

shweta.gowda871@gmail.com

Poem

15 PRATIKSHA BALIGA MBBS pratikshasunilbaliga@gmail.com Poem

16 Khatun Sayama Aurangabad SBS 7020686303 parveennaheed124@gmail.com Poem

TIME FOR NATURE 05.06.2020



SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

17 Anvaya Jadhav
Navi Mumbai SBS 9004193223 anvayajadhav@gmail.com Essay

18 Priyanka Wilson priyankawilson93@gmail.com Essay

19 Dr. Swapnil Mishra Navi Mumbai Medical 7355382961 swapnil.mishra84@gmail.com Poem

20 Shramika Surve Navi Mumbai SBS  8879556985 parnikapkakade@gmail.com Slogan

21 Komal Sawant Navi Mumbai SBS 9404842365 sanchitasawant14@gmail.com Poem

22 Mangesh Bansod bmangesh0143@gmail.com

23 Umesh Wankhede umeshwankhede30@gmail.com Essay

24 Rabiya Diwan Navi Mumbai SBS 8999581197 rabiyadiwan2001@gmail.com Essay & Slogan

25 shaila r. Kotkar Navi Mumbai SBS 8928443635 shailakotkar1@gmail.com Essay

26 Feba Benwal Navi Mumbai Masters in public health 7780630391 benwalfeba@gmail.com Poem

27 Het Keniya Navi Mumbai SBS Dialysis Technology 9820157893 hetkeniya02@gmail.com Essay

28
Shivali Phatak Navi Mumbai SBS Clinical Embryology phatakshivali@gmail.com Slogan

29 Dr Saili Jadhav Navi Mumbai SBS MPH jadhavsaili3@gmail.com Poem

30 Dr. Pooja Dhuri Navi Mumbai poojadhuri96@gmail.com Slogan

31 Farjeet Shaikh Navi Mumbai sfarjeet0777@gmail.com Essay

32 Somaiya Shaikh Navi Mumbai Essay

33 Suminisha Shaikh Navi Mumbai SBS - OTAT

8108983811/9

004727519 suminishashaikh77@gmail.com Poem

34 Gokul Gopinath Kutty Navi Mumbai SBS MLT gopikk17@gmail.com Essay



SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

35 Pravallika Bada Navi Mumbai SBS B.Opt pravallikabada@gmail.com Poem

36 Rinka Yadav SBS MLT rinkayadav106@gmail.com Poem

37 Minal Raorane Msc.Biostatistics 9527602857 minalraorane123@gmail.com Slogan

38 Pranoti Ghadge pranotisghadge0123@gmail.com Essay

39 Divya Chauhan Navi Mumbai SBS - MRIT 7507921243 divyachauhan9172@gmail.com Poem

40 Amutha A Mary S. X Navi Mumbai NPCC - II , Nursing amuthajohn@gmail.com Slogan

41
 Fatema Qutbuddin Bohri

MSC Clinical Nutrition 

(First Year) nutritionistfatema@gmail.com Essay

42 kamma Susmitha Navi Mumbai SBS  9390298969 susmithakamma123@gmail.com Slogan

43 Vanessa Fernandes Navi Mumbai SBS - OTAT 9819195260 vanessa.ferns308@gmail.com Essay

44 Ilaf Syed

MSc clinical nutrition 1st 

year ilafsyed@mgmsbsnm.edu.in Slogan

45 Rafiya S. H. Sangameshwari Navi Mumbai MGM SBS NAVI MUMBAI

7738940985 / 

8689857983 sangameshwarirafiya727@gmail.com Essay 

46  Neha sharma Navi Mumbai ATOT nehasharma@mgmsbsnm.edu.in Essay

47 Anchal Jaiswar Navi Mumbai Nursing - MRIT 9028199667 anchaljswr@gmail.com Slogan

48 Precious Josey Navi Mumbai Nursing 8291342193 preciousangeljosey199327@gmail.com Slogan

49
Rafiya S. H. Sangameshwari Navi Mumbai MGM SBS NAVI MUMBAI sangameshwarirafiya727@gmail.com Slogan

50
ANAGHA BHASKAR MANE Navi Mumbai

SBS - MSc CLINICAL 

NUTRITION 8082168080 anaghamane1497@gmail.com Slogan

51 Tanuja Bhakare Navi Mumbai SBS 9594462327 bhakaretanuja@gmail.com Poem



SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

52 Preet Shah Navi Mumbai SBS 9818459267 preetshah40@gmail.com Slogan

53 Anagha Mhatre Navi Mumbai B Optometry mhatreanagha3@gmail.com Essay

54 Madhubala.M.Nair Navi Mumbai MHA madhubalam@mgmsbsnm.edu.in Poem 

55 priyal vishwakarma Navi Mumbai NPCC - II , Nursing

9819295345 

/9372232383 priyalvishwakarma@gmail.com Poem

56 Ritu Sahu Navi Mumbai SBS 9359385791 shanka285sahu@gmail.com Slogan

57 Ritu Sahu shanka285sahu@gmail.com Slogan

58 Diksha Tewari MHA dikshatewari7063@gmail.com Poem

59 Hital Bohra Navi Mumbai SBS - MHA 8692938287 hitalbohra1996 Slogan

60
Rifa Khan

SBS - Cardiac Card 

Technology rifakhan98@gmail.com Slogan

61 Bishakha Roy SBS -BSc MLT bishakharoy40516@gmail.com Slogan

62 Amit Yamgar Navi Mumbai SBS -BSc MLT

7304782572 / 

9930587313 amityamgar73@gmail.com Essay

63 Amala Mathew Navi Mumbai SBS - MHA 7756946081 amalanmathew@gmail.com Poem

64 Vaishnavi Mishra Navi Mumbai SBS - OPTOmetry 7021052863 vaishnavi2306mishra@gmail.com Poem

65 Belim Fatima Navi Mumbai SBS 7738280483 belimfatima4211@gmail.com Slogan

66 Anas Mohd Aurangabad Medical 9028104406 anas.mohd102@gmail.com Poem

67 Shubhangi. M. Ahire Navi Mumbai SBS 8104629155 shubhangiahire@mgmsbsnm.edu.in Slogan

68 Sneha Sunielkumar Navi Mumbai BPO  9372676856 snehasunilkumar123@gmail.com Poem

69 Saadia Thakur saadiathakur123@gmail.com Poem



SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

70 Sangeeta Choudhary Navi Mumbai SBS MHA  9833897290 csangeeta18@gmail.com Slogan

71 Pooja Katkar Navi Mumbai 9082783886 katkarpooja84@gmail.com Slogan

72 ARYA SAVADI Navi Mumbai Physiotherapy 9082101517 aryasavadi@gmail.com Poem

73 Dr Vishva lakhe MHA vishvalakhe53@gmail.com Slogan

74 Dr Vishva lakhe MHA vishvalakhe53@gmail.com Poem 

75 bhagyashree kumawat

bhagyashreekumawat@mgmsbsnm.edu

.in Essay

76  ADVAIT PAIKRAO Navi Mumbai Medical

9833088624/9

136088624 ashadpaikrao@gmail.com Essay

77 Simran Shukla Aurangabad Medical 9322224743 simranshukla03@gmail.com Poem

78 Manjula Barve Navi Mumbai Nursing 9967391068 manjulabarve@gmail.com Slogan

79 Manish Pawar Navi Mumbai SBS 9769973865 manishpawar2107@gmail.com Essay

80 Jay Navadia jaynavadia1@gmail.com Slogan

81 Mansi Mhatre mansimhatre0317@gmail.com Slogan

82 Srushti Kadam Navi Mumbai SBS kadam.srushti1103@gmail.com Slogan

83 Ruchi Maurya rm676429@gmail.com Slogan

84 Shreeyash Tulpule Navi Mumbai SBS - CCT 8975141987 shree.benz@gmail.com Essay

85 Mitali Bembey Aurangabad Medical 8587808879 Mitalibembey5@gmail.com Slogan & Poem

86 Glenita Menezes Navi Mumbai SBS glenita.menezes@gmail.com Poem

87 Khushboo Shah Navi Mumbai Medical 8169308850 Khushicool200@gmail.com Slogan



SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

88 Sanjana Philip Navi Mumbai SBS 8850431229 sanju.philip268@gmail.com Slogan

89 Sanjana Philip Navi Mumbai SBS 8850431229 sanju.philip268@gmail.com Poem

90 Mansi Ninawe Navi Mumbai Medical  8850596310 mansinina@gmail.com Poem

91 Swapnil Payghan swapnilpayghan1432@gmail.com Essay

92 Praneetha Pierson praneethapierson@icloud.com Essay - Eposter

93 Mariyam Shaikh SBS - MLT mariyamshaikh@mgmsbsnm.edu.in Slogan

94 Dr. Swapnil Modak Aurangabad Medical

9773350491 

/ 9082242390 swapnilmodak@gmail.com Poem

95 Mariya Ubare Navi Mumbai BPO mariyaubare@yahoo.com Essay

96 Misba Khan Navi Mumbai SBS khanmisba325@gmail.com Essay

97 Abhyuday Singh Navi Mumbai Medical singhab99@gmail.com Slogan

98 Riddhika Jain Aurangabad Medical 9404382180 riddhikajain1@gmail.com Poem

99 Mayur Thakur Navi Mumbai SBS - OPTOmetry 9869851392 mayurthakur4799@gmail.com Slogan

100 Akshay Meshram Navi Mumbai Medical akshaymeshram254@gmail.com Slogan

101 Akshay Meshram Navi Mumbai Medical

8788387473 , 

7385446369 akshaymeshram254@gmail.com Slogan

102 Rasika Gurav Navi Mumbai BPO 9757212294 rasikagurav30@gmail.com Slogan

103 Khushi Mehta Navi Mumbai Medical  9820250067 khushi1902@gmail.com Essay

104 Pratiksha.Kshirsagar Navi Mumbai SBS - 9619571123

pratikshakshirsagar@mgmsbsnm.edu.i

n Poem

105 Padmaja Ladda Aurangabad Medical 8766819951 padmajaladda@gmail.com Slogan



SR. NO NAME CAMPUS Institute

MOBILE 

NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS

106 Naitik Mandhane Aurangabad Medical 9860234153 naimandhane145@gmail.com Slogan

107 Varad S Pachling Aurangabad Medical 9075084946 varadsp2707@gmail.com Poem

108 ayesha sayyad Navi Mumbai SBS - Biotechnology  7798554175 ayeshasayyad997@gmail.com Essay

109 Priyanka Rajendra Taur taurpriyanka51@gmail.com Essay

110 Abhyuday Singh Navi Mumbai Medical singhab99@gmail.com Essay

111 Nidhi Rane Aurangabad Medical 9082920261 nidhirane2may@gmail.com Slogan

112 Lekha Shinde Navi Mumbai SBS 8879711962 lekhashinde39@gmail.com Slogan

113 Lekha Shinde lekhashinde39@gmail.com Poem

114 Misbah Choudhary Navi Mumbai BPO 7559439988 choudharymisbah01@gmail.com Essay





�Total participants -113 

�Slogan -45

�Poetry -39

�Essays-29



Dr Swati Shiradkar,
Professor Obstetrics & 
Gynecology,
MGM Medical College 
& Hospital, 
Aurangabad

Dr Mrunal Pimparkar, 
Professor Community 
Medicine,
MGM Medical College
& Hospital, Navi 
Mumbai

Dr Bela Agarwal, 
Professor, 
MGM School of 
Physiotherapy, Navi
Mumbai

Dr Bhavana Junagade , 
Associate Professor , 
Anatomy, MGM 
Medical College & 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai

Judges  for Environmental Day competition

Theme: Time for Nature 

5th June 2020



1st Prize 2nd Prize 3rd  Prize

Ms. Khushboo Shah

MBBS

MGM Medical College & 

Hospital, Navi Mumbai

Ms. Pooja Dhuri

MSc. Clinical Nutrition

MGM School of Biomedical 

Sciences, Navi Mumbai

Ms. Rasika Gurav

B.P.O. 

MGM Institute’s University 

Department of Prosthetics & 

Orthotics

Environmental Day competition

Theme: Time for Nature 

5th June 2020



Environmental Day competition

Theme: Time for Nature 

5th June 2020

1st Prize 2nd Prize 3rd  Prize

Ms. Fatema Qutbuddin Bohri

M.Sc. Clinical Nutrition

MGM School of Biomedical 

Sciences, Navi Mumbai

Ms. Ayesha Majid Shaikh

M.Sc. Biotechnology 

MGM School of Biomedical 

Sciences, Navi Mumbai

Ms. ������ ����		�
�� �
���

B.P.O. 

MGM Institute’s University 

Department of Prosthetics & 

Orthotics



Environmental Day competition

Theme: Time for Nature 

5th June 2020

1st Prize 2nd Prize 3rd  Prize

Ms. Glenita Victor Menezes

B.Sc. Optometry

MGM School Of Biomedical 

Sciences, Navi Mumbai.

Ms. Shweta D. Gowda

MSc. Clinical Embryology 

MGM School Of Biomedical 

Sciences, Navi Mumbai.

Ms. Vishva Lakhe

MHA

MGM School Of Biomedical 

Sciences, Navi Mumbai.



MGMIHS

� Sincerely thanks the Judges. 

� Congratulates the winners .

� Appreciates all the participants for sharing their views.



“ It has been a breath of  fresh air, to know that future cares

About what really matters, in these times of  despair

So many moments of  joy, while reading their thoughts

Was a stroll through art gallery, not just words on paper

Most perceive this ‘a nature’s wrath’ and getting what we deserve

Think it’s time to go green and nurture what is rare

I hope the great ideas get converted in to action 

For us humans, time has come, to show that we care

All the best to every student who took time to participate

Do not lose this side of  you, even when the world is not fair ”

Dr Bhavana Junagade , 
Associate Professor , 
Anatomy,
MGM Medical College & 
Hospital, Navi Mumbai
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